FORM A

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF DP AGRO MILLS PRIVATE LIMITED

_		ANT PARTICULARS
1	Name of corporate debtor	DP AGRO MILLS PRIVATE LIMITED
2.	Date of incorporation of corporate	20/05/1992
۷,	debtor	
3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	RoC-Kolkata
4.	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	U15143WB1992PTC055481
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	REGISTERED ADDRESS: Alamganj, (Near S.B.S.T.C. Garrage) P.O.:- Nutangan P.S. & Dist:- Burdwan Alamganj WB 713102 IN
6.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	26/08/2022
7.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	22/02/2023
8.	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	MR. PANKAJ KUMAR TIBREWAL Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01577/2018- 19/12410
9,	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Chitra 3E, Duke Residency, 13 Chanditala Lane, Near Chalia More, Tollygunge, Kolkata, West Bengal-700040 Email – tibrewalpankaj@yahoo.com
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	AAA INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONALS LLP, KOLKATA OFFICE- MOUSUMI CO. OP. HOUSING SOCIETY, 15B, BALLYGUNGE CIRCULAR ROAD, KOLKATA- 700019 Email - dpagromills@aaainsolvency.com
11:	Last date for submission of claims	09/09/2022
12.	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	N/A
13.	Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorized Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	N/A
14.	(a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	(a) https://www.ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads (b) N/A

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of corporate insolvency resolution process of the **DP Agro Mills Private** Limited on 26/08/2022.

The creditors of **DP Agro Mills Private Limited**, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before **09/09/2022** to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

P. K. Libsewal

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.

A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorized representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorized representative of the class in Form CA- N/A.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Mr. PANKAJ KUMAR TIBREWAL

Reg No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01577/2018-19/12410

Date: 29/08/2022

Kolkata



FORM A
PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT
(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016
FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF DP AGRO MILLS PRIVATE LIMITED

	RELEVANT PARTICULARS			
1.	Name of corporate debtor	DP AGRO MILLS PRIVATE LIMITED		
2.	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	20/05/1992		
3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	RoC-Kolkata		
4.	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	U15143WB1992PTC055481		
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	REGISTERED ADDRESS: Alamganj, (Near S.B.S.T.C. Garrage) P.O.:- Nutangan P.S. & Dist:- Burdwan Alamganj WB 713102 IN		
6.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	26/08/2022		
7.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	22/02/2023		
8.	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	MR. PANKAJ KUMAR TIBREWAL Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01577/2018 -19/12410		
9.	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Chitra 3E, Duke Residency, 13 Chanditala Lane, Near Chalia More, Tollygunge, Kolkata, West Bengal-700040 Email – tibrewalpankaj@yahoo.com		
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	AAA INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONALS LLP, KOLKATA OFFICE- MOUSUMI CO. OP. HOUSING SOCIETY, 15B, BALLYGUNGE CIRCULAR ROAD, KOLKATA- 700019 Email – dpagromills@aaainsolvency.com		
11.	Last date for submission of claims	09/09/2022		
	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	N/A		
	Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorized Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	N/A		
14.	(a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	(a) https://www.ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads (b) N/A		

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of corporate insolvency resolution process of the DP Agro Mills Private Limited on 26/08/2022. The creditors of DP Agro Mills Private Limited, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 09/09/2022 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other $creditors\,may\,submit\,the\,claims\,with\,proof\,in\,person,\,by\,post\,or\,by\,electronic\,means.$

A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorized representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorized representative of the class in Form CA-N/A.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Mr. PANKAJ KUMAR TIBREWAL Reg No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01577/2018-19/12410 Date: 29/08/2022

EKDIN, KOLKATA, 29 AUGUST 2022, PAGE 5



ানদর্শ এ গ**াঘো**ষণা (ইনসলভেদি আভে ব্যাংক্রাপ্টসি বোর্ড অফ ইন্ডিয়ার রেণ্ডলেশনস্ ৬ অধীনে (ইনসলভেদি রেজুলেশন প্রসেস ফর কর্লোরেট পারসনস্) রেণ্ডলেশনস, ২০১৬) ডিপি অ্যাধ্যো মিলস প্রাইভেট লিমিটেড -এর পাওনাদাসম্প্র মন্দ্র

	ডি পি অ্যাগ্রো মিলস প্রাইভেট লিমিটেড -এর পাওনাদারদের দৃষ্টি আকর্যণের জন্য				
	প্রাসঙ্গিক বিবরণ				
١.	কর্পোরেট ঋণগ্রহীতার নাম	ডিপি অ্যাগ্রো মিলস প্রাইভেট লিমিটেড			
ń	কর্পোরেট ঋণগ্রহীতার সংস্থা হওয়ার তারিখ	২০/০৫/১৯৯২			
9	কর্পোরেট ঋণগ্রহীতার সংস্থা/নিবন্ধভূক্তি যে কর্তৃপক্ষ অধীনে	আরওসি - কলকাতা			
8.	কর্পোরেট ঋণগ্রহীতার কর্পোরেট পরিচিত নম্বর / সীমায়িত দায়বদ্ধতা পরিচিতি নং.	U15143WB1992PTC055481			
œ.	কর্পোরেট ঋণগ্রহীতার নিবদ্ধভূক্ত দপ্তর এবং মুখ্য দপ্তর (যদি থাকে)-এর ঠিকানা	রেজিস্টার্ড ঠিকানা: আলমগঞ্জ, (এস.বি.এস.টি.সি. গ্যারেজের নিকটে) পোঃঅঃ- নৃতনগাং থানা ও জেলা: বর্ধমান আলমগঞ্জ, পঃবঃ ৭১৩১০২ ভারত			
زد	কর্পোরেট ঋণগ্রহীতার বিষয়ে ইনসলভেন্সি শুরুর তারিখ	<i>২৬/০৮/২০২২</i>			
ď	ইনসলভেন্সি রেজোলিউশন প্রসেস বন্ধের আনুমানিক তারিখ	<i>২২/০২/২০২</i> ৩			
ъ.	অন্তর্বর্তীকালীন রেজেলিউশন প্রফেশনাল হিসেবে কর্মরত ইনসলভেলি প্রফেশনালের নাম ও রেজিস্ট্রেশন নম্বর	শ্রী পৃক্ষজ কুমার টিব্রেওয়াল রেজিক্ট্রেশন নং: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01577/2018-19/12410			
<i>%</i>	পর্যদের কাছে নিবন্ধভুক্ত অন্তর্বতীকালীন রেজোলিউশন প্রফেশনালের ঠিকানা এবং ই-মেল	চিব্রা ৩ই, ডিউক রেসিডেপি, ১৩ চন্ডীতলা লেন, চালিয়া মোড়ের নিকটে, টালিগঞ্জ, কলকাতা, পশ্চিমবঙ্গ-৭০০০৪০ ই-মেল: tibrewalpankaj@yahoo.com			
٥٥.	অন্তর্বর্তীকালীন সিদ্ধান্তগ্রহণকারী প্রফেশনালদের সঙ্গে যোগাযোগের জন্য ব্যবহৃত ঠিকানা এবং ই-মেল	এএএ ইনসলডেপি প্রফেশনালস এলএলপি, কলকাতা অফিস - মৌসুমি কো. অপা. হাউজিং সোসাইটি, ১৫বি, বালিগঞ্জ সার্কুলার রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৯ ই-মেল: dpagromills@aaainsolvency.com			
١٢.	দাবি জমাকরণের শেষ তারিখ	0%/0%/২0২২			
۶۷.	অন্তর্বর্তীকালীন রেজোলিউশন প্রফেশনাল দ্বারা নিশ্চিত করা পাওনাদারদের শ্রেণি, যদি কিছু থাকে, সেকশন ২১-এর সাব-সেকশন (৬এ)-এর ক্লজ (বি) অধীনে	श्रीरयांक्य नम्न			
٥٠,	একটি শ্রেণিতে পাওনাদারদের অনুমোদিত প্রতিনিধি হিসেবে পরিচিত, কাজ করা ইনসলভেন্সি প্রফেশনালদের নাম (প্রতিটি শ্রেণির জন্য তিনটি নাম)	প্রযোজ্য নর			
\$8.	(ক) সংশ্লিষ্ট নিদর্শসমূহ এবং (খ) অনুমোদিত প্রতিনিধিগণের বিশদ পাওয়া যাবে:	(ক) https://www.ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads (খ) প্রযোজ্য নয়			

এতদ্ধারা বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রদান করা হচ্ছে যে, ন্যাশনাল কোম্পানি ল' ট্রাইব্যুনাল, কলকাতা বেঞ্চ **ডিপি অ্যাগ্রো** মিলস প্রাইভেট লিমিটেড -এর কর্পোরেট ইনসলভেপি রেজোলিউশন প্রসেস শুরু ঘোষণা করেছে ২৬/০৮/২০২২ তারিখে।

ডিপি অ্যাগ্রো মিলস প্রাইভেট লিমিটেড-এর পাওনাদারদের এতন্দ্বারা ডেকে পাঠিয়ে তাঁদের দাবি প্রমাণক জমা দিতে বলা হয় ০৯/০৯/২০২২ তারিখে অন্তর্বতীকালীন রিজোলিউশন প্রফেশনাল-এর কাছে, দফা ১০ -এ উল্লিখিত ঠিকানায়।

ত্ত্বাবিক পাওনাদারগণকে তাঁদের দাবি প্রমাণক শুধুমাত্র বৈদ্যুতিন মাধ্যমে জমা করতে হবে। অন্যান্য সকল পাওনাদারগণ তাঁদের দাবি প্রমাণক জমা করতে পারবেন ব্যক্তিগতভাবে, ডাকযোগে বা বৈদ্যুতিন মাধ্যমে।

এন্ট্রি নং ১২-তে তালিকায়িতমতো একটি শ্রেণিতে অবস্থান করা একজন আর্থিক উত্তমর্ণ, তাঁর পছন্দমতো অনুমোদিত আধিকারিকের ইঙ্গিত দেবেন, এন্ট্রি নং ১৩-তে উল্লিখিতমতো তিনজন ইনসলভেন্সি প্রফেশনালের মধ্যে থেকে, নিদর্শ সিএ-তে শ্রেণির অনুমোদিত প্রতিনিধি হিসেবে কাজ করার জন্য - প্রযোজ্য নয়।

দাবির মিথ্যা এবং বিভ্রান্তিকর প্রমাণক জরিমানা আকর্ষণ করতে পারে।

তারিখ : ২৯/০৮/২০২২ শ্রী পঙ্কজ কুমার টিব্রেওয়াল রেজিস্ট্রেশন নং : IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01577/2018-19/12410